CLERK’S CONTRACT and AGREEMENT COVER PAGE

Legistar File ID#: 2021-0884 Innoprise Contract #: C22-0004
Year: 2022 Amount:

Department: Public Works

Contract Type: Addendum No. 2

Contractors Name:

Contract Description:

Meade, Inc.

Annual Traffic Signal Maintenance ($177/signal/month)

Addendum # 3 - Increased rate from $177 per month to $185.32 and
extended end date from December 31, 2022 to December 31, 2023.
Change Order #1 - Request to extend contract additional year and increase
contract amount by $30,095.52. State of IL issued solicitation and Meade
won. Village is piggy-backing off of their bid.

Addendum #4 - Modify Contract Docs, Term of Contract and pricing to
reflect date extension and increased contract amount.



ADDENDUM NO. 4 to

Traffic Signal Maintenance Agreement

Dated
February 1, 2020

Amended
December 23, 2020; December 20, 2021; November 21, 2022; and December 7, 2023

Between
The Villoge of Orland Park, linois (“VILLAGE") and MEADE, INC. (“CONTRACTOR")

WHEREAS, on February 1, 2020, a certain Agreement regarding Traffic Signal Maintenance
beiween the Village and the Coniractor was executed (hereinafter referred to as the
"Agreement’); and,

WHEREAS, on December 23, 2020, a certain Agreement regarding Traffic Signal
Maintenance between the Village and the Contractor was amended (hereinafter referred to
as the "Addendum No. 17); and

WHEREAS, on December 20, 2021, a certain Agreement regarding Traffic Signal
Maintenance between the Village and the Contractor was amended (hereinafter referred to
as the "Addendum No. 2"); and

WHEREAS, on November 21, 2022, a certain Agreement regarding Traffic Signal
Maintenance between the Village and the Contractor was amended (hereinafter referred to
as the “Addendum No. 3"); and

WHEREAS, on December 7, 2023, a certain Agreement regarding Traffic Signal Maintenance
between the Village and the Contracior was amended (hereinafter referred to as the
"Addendum No. 4"); and

WHEREAS, the Village wishes to modify the CONTRACT. DOCUMENTS, TERM OF
CONTRACT, and PRICING.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the foregonng ond the muiual covenants
herein contained, it is agreed by and between the parties hereto as follows: .

1. In the event of any conflict or inconsistency between the provisions of this Addendum 4
and the Agreement, the provisions of this Addendum 4 shall control.

2. SECTION 1: THE CO CT DOCUME of said Agreement shall be amended to
include Addendum 4 dated December 7 2023.

3. SECTION 2: TERM OF THE CONTRACT of said Agreement shall be amended to read as

follows:

Traffic Signal Maintenance 1
Agreement Addendum 4.doc



ADDENDUM NO. 4 to

Traffic Signal Maintenance Agreement

Dated
February 1, 2020

Amended
December 23, 2020; December 20, 2021; November 21, 2022; and December 7, 2023

Between
The Village of Orland Park, lllinois (“VILLAGE") and MEADE, INC. (*CONTRACTOR")

The term for this Agreement shall be for a period of one (1) year from January 1, 2024
to December 31, 2024, with an option to renew for a one (1) year term.

4, SECTION 4: PRICING in said Agreement shall be modified to reflect an increase of 4.1%
to the existing rate, for a new monthly rate of $192.92 per location per month per Traffic

Signal location, effective January 1, 2024, for an amount not to exceed $30,095.52 for
Fiscal Year 2024.

5. All of the other terms, covenants, representations and conditions of said Agreement not
deleted or amended herein shall remain in full force and effect during the effective term
of said Agreement.

6. This Addendum No. 4 may be executed in two or more counterparts, each of which taken
together, shall constitute one and the same instrument.

This Addendum No. 4, made and entered info effective the 7" day of December, 2023, shall
be attached to and form a part of the Agreement dated the 1% day of February, 2020,

amended December 23, 2020, December 20, 2021, and November 21, 2022, and shall
take effect upon signature below by duly authorized agents of both parties.

FOR: THE %R
By: m . )

Print Name: Michael K Knutson

AGREED AND ACCEPTED

lts: Sr. Vice President

Date: /QJ / g /, g ¥ o e, . Date: 127123

Traffic Signal Maintenance 2
Agreement Addendum 4.doc



	- CLERK'S CONTRACT and AGREEMENT COVER PAGE - Addendum #4
	Meade - Addendum #4 signed

	Text3: 2021-0884
	Text4: C22-0004
	Text5: 2022
	Text6: 
	Text7: Public Works
	Text8: Addendum No. 2
	Text9: Meade, Inc.
	Text10: Annual Traffic Signal Maintenance ($177/signal/month)
Addendum # 3 - Increased rate from $177 per month to $185.32 and extended end date from December 31, 2022 to December 31, 2023.
Change Order #1 - Request to extend contract additional year and increase contract amount by $30,095.52. State of IL issued solicitation and Meade won. Village is piggy-backing off of their bid.
Addendum #4 - Modify Contract Docs, Term of Contract and pricing to reflect date extension and increased contract amount.


